

INDIANA COMMISSION for HIGHER EDUCATION

MEDIA CONTACT: Allison Kuehr at (317) 600-8755 or <u>AKuehr@che.in.gov</u>

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Monday, February 7, 2022

2022 State of Higher Education Address to take place February 8 at Statehouse

(INDIANAPOLIS) – Indiana Commissioner for Higher Education Teresa Lubbers will give the tenth-annual State of Higher Education Address at 4 p.m. on Tuesday, February 8 at the Indiana Statehouse. This year's address will focus on the imperative to transform higher education to meet the diverse needs of learners and a changing economy.

WHAT: 2022 State of Higher Education Address

WHO: Teresa Lubbers, Indiana Commissioner for Higher Education

WHEN: Tuesday, February 8, 2022 4 – 4:30 p.m. (ET) Reception to follow

WHERE: Indiana Statehouse South Atrium 200 West Washington Street Indianapolis, IN 46204

Commissioner Lubbers will be available for comment immediately following the address. Copies of the 2022 State of Higher Education Address will be available on site and on the Commission's website immediately following the event.

A live stream will be available at https://www.in.gov/che/3024.htm

###

Media: Please RSVP to Allison Kuehr at **317.600.8755** if you plan to attend.

About the Indiana Commission for Higher Education

Created in 1971, the Indiana Commission for Higher Education plans, coordinates and defines Indiana's postsecondary education system to align higher learning with the needs of students and the state. The Commission also administers Indiana's financial aid programs, including the <u>21st Century Scholars</u> early college promise scholarship, which celebrated 30 years in 2020. Learn more about the Commission's Reaching Higher in a State of Change strategic plan at <u>www.in.gov/che</u>.